Affiliate Company

South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group

South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Off System Sale Transactions
For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Period Volumes (Dth)
Apr-25 168,600
May-25 15,000
Jun-25 87,174

South Jersey Gas Company

Total Invoiced
$ 381,293.00

39,500.00

$ 260,183.10

Statement of Intercompany Purchase Transactions
For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company
Elizabethtown Gas
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group

Affiliate Company
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group

Period Volumes (Dth)
Apr-25 18,100
Apr-25 44,300
May-25 32,500
Jun-25 5,100

South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Capacity Release Transactions
For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Period
Apr-25
May-25
May-25
Jun-25
Jun-25

Volumes (Dth/Day)
49,383
50,484
20,000
56,000
20,000

$
$
$
$
$

Total Payment

©$Hh A NH A

Total Credit
(53,967.51)
(56,007.50)

0
(128,782.00)
0

39,226.50
117,655.00
75,275.00
7,637.25

Category
CIP/OSS
CIP/OSS
AMA

CIP/OSS
AMA



South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Capacity Purchase Transactions
For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company Period Volumes (Dth/Day) Total Credit Category
South Jersey Resources Group Apr-25 0 $ 0
Elizabethtown Gas Apr-25 0 $ 0
South Jersey Resources Group May-25 0 $ 0
Elizabethtown Gas May-25 0 % 0
South Jersey Resources Group Jun-25 0 $ 0
Elizabethtown Gas Jun-25 0 $ 0

South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Asset Management Agreement (AMA) Transactions
For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company Period Volumes (Dth/Day) Total Payment Category
South Jersey Resources Group Apr-25 - $ 0 Fee
South Jersey Resources Group May-25 20,000 $ 363,328.57 Fee

South Jersey Resources Group Jun-25 20,000 $ 363,328.57 Fee





