## South Jersey Gas Company Statement of Intercompany Off System Sale Transactions For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company	Period	Volumes (Dth)	Total Invoiced
South Jersey Resources Group	Apr-25	168,600	\$ 381,293.00
South Jersey Resources Group	May-25	15,000	\$ 39,500.00
South Jersey Resources Group	Jun-25	87,174	\$ 260,183.10

### South Jersey Gas Company Statement of Intercompany Purchase Transactions For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company	Period	Volumes (Dth)	<b>Total Payment</b>
Elizabethtown Gas	Apr-25	18,100	\$ 39,226.50
South Jersey Resources Group	Apr-25	44,300	\$ 117,655.00
South Jersey Resources Group	May-25	32,500	\$ 75,275.00
South Jersey Resources Group	Jun-25	5,100	\$ 7,637.25

## South Jersey Gas Company Statement of Intercompany Capacity Release Transactions For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company	Period	Volumes (Dth/Day)	<b>Total Credit</b>		Category
South Jersey Resources Group	Apr-25	49,383	\$	(53,967.51)	CIP/OSS
South Jersey Resources Group	May-25	50,484	\$	(56,007.50)	CIP/OSS
South Jersey Resources Group	May-25	20,000	\$	0	AMA
South Jersey Resources Group	Jun-25	56,000	\$	(128,782.00)	CIP/OSS
South Jersey Resources Group	Jun-25	20,000	\$	0	AMA

# South Jersey Gas Company Statement of Intercompany Capacity Purchase Transactions For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company	Period	Volumes (Dth/Day)	<b>Total Credit</b>		Category
South Jersey Resources Group	Apr-25	0	\$	0	
Elizabethtown Gas	Apr-25	0	\$	0	
South Jersey Resources Group	May-25	0	\$	0	
Elizabethtown Gas	May-25	0	\$	0	
South Jersey Resources Group	Jun-25	0	\$	0	
Elizabethtown Gas	Jun-25	0	\$	0	

# South Jersey Gas Company Statement of Intercompany Asset Management Agreement (AMA) Transactions For the period April 01, 2025 through June 30, 2025

Affiliate Company	Period	Volumes (Dth/Day)	To	tal Payment	Category
South Jersey Resources Group	Apr-25	-	\$	0	Fee
South Jersey Resources Group	May-25	20,000	\$	363,328.57	Fee
South Jersey Resources Group	Jun-25	20,000	\$	363,328.57	Fee